Mineral Survey No. 1270 7 4 13.
Lot No.
Demonto.
Land District.
FIELD NOTES
The Caultonion mining claim of
Reduction Empany
Laures, on Company
CA (7 (A ()
The Troup commone the balle, Ding P
of Vilver Bell Codes & Chair Bell milesto
Sher Hee Group commissing the Balley Viers- Conomo de Silver Bee Codes & Miss Bece milesto. Mining District,
Mining District, County, Origona
Mining District, County, Origona
Section 4 9, 10, Township 20 91., Range 18. 17
Section 4-9, 10, Township 2097. Range 18. 1897.
Section 4 9, 10, Township 20 91., Range 18. 17
Section 4-9, 10, Township 209., Range 18. Mining District, Surveyed under instructions dated Deck 4 5, 1897. by OF Kuence
Section 4 9 10, Township 20 97. Range 18. Mining District, Surveyed under instructions dated Dect. 4 4 , 1897. by OF Kierce U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Section 4 9 10, Township 20 97. Range 8. W Surveyed under instructions dated Dect 4 4, 1897. by OF Kierce U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor. Claim located for 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Section 1 9 10, Township 20 91. Range 18. 1897. Surveyed under instructions dated Dect. 4 5, 1897. by Deputy Mineral Surveyor. Claim located law 19 19 19 19 18 18 . Survey commenced March 10 5 92 . 1898.
Section 4-9, 10, Township 20 9. Range 18. Mining District, Surveyed under instructions dated Dect 4 4, 1897. by OF Kierce U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor. Claim located Ing 15 1998. Survey commenced March 10 4, 1898. Survey completed March 14 4, 1898.

Fir. Their Lupt-chloride,

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Man (P) 1/ 9/ 1/	1
WE, Im Prince and Thos Holy	
that we will level the chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the	ne tally-pins.
either by sticking or dropping the same; that we will report the true dis	stance to all
notable objects, and the true length of all lines that we assist in measuring of our skill and ability, and in accordance with instructions given us, in the	g, to the best
the Mining Claim of Jou Southwestern Mining VI	Reduction
, kn	nown as the
Never Hill Groupe comprising the Valley Vew sonom a and silon B	Bell Lodes & selve
situate in Mallapor min	ning district,
dounty, 2003	······································
in Section , Township No. , Range No.	1
	Chainman.
Min on	
Trince,	Chainman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named per	ersons before
me this 10 day of March,	18 9 8
	, 10 /
J. Finngan	100
My Commission Expires Dec. 15, 1900.	in /
I,, do solemnly swear that I w	
truly perform the duties of axeman, in the establishment of corners and ot	
according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in	
of the Mining Claim of	
Andrew II a March and the	* T.V
known as the	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	,
known as the	,
known as the	, Axeman.
known as the more fully described in the preceding affidavit.	
known as the more fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said	
known as the	
known as the more fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said	
known as the	day of
known as the	day of
known as the	day of
known as the	day of day of that I will
known as the	day of ur that I will rs and other
known as the	day of that I will rs and other bility, in the
known as the more fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said before me this , 18 . I, , do solemnly swear well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corner duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and absurvey of the Mining Claim of	day of that I will rs and other bility, in the
known as the more fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said before me this , , 18 . I, , do solemnly swear well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corner duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ab survey of the Mining Claim of	day of day of that I will rs and other bility, in the
known as the more fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said before me this , 18 . I, , do solemnly swear well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corner duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ab survey of the Mining Claim of known as the	day of day of that I will rs and other bility, in the
known as the more fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said before me this , , 18 . I, , do solemnly swear well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corner duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ab survey of the Mining Claim of	day of day of that I will rs and other bility, in the
known as the	day of day of that I will rs and other bility, in the
known as the	ar that I will rs and other bility, in the
known as the	day of day of that I will rs and other bility, in the,
known as the more fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said before me this , 18 I, do solemnly swear well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corner duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and absurvey of the Mining Claim of known as the more fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said before me this	day of day of that I will rs and other bility, in the,
known as the	day of day of that I will rs and other bility, in the,

Valley View Lode Survey No.1273 A

Beginning at Cor.No.1 S E Cor. Valley View, identical with N.E.Cor.No.1 Sonoma Lode, a pine post 4" square, 3 ft long, 1 1/2 ft in ground with mound of stones, post marked 1-1273 A on N.side and 1-1273 on S. side,

To Cor. Sec. 2-3-34-35, Tps.23 and 24 N.R.18 W. bears N.57° 40' E. 6940 ft.

S.E.Cor.Distaff Lode surveyed bears N.58° E.

5038.10 ft.

Stone MoN. on top of "Niggerhead" bears S.39°20' E about 3 miles.

Lone pine tree near top of "Shemms" peak bears S.78° 30' E. about 5 miles.

X in granite rock in place, 2 ft. above ground, marked B.R. 1-1273 A bears N.65° 10' W 89 ft. Thence N.8° 55' W.

- 440 To wash 18 ft. wide, flows E.
- 935 To Wagon road N.E. and S.W. from town of Chloride To south Shaft on Valley View Mine.
- To Cor.No.2 N.E.Cor. a pine post 4 ins. square,

 3 ft long, 1 1/2 ft. in ground with mound of stones
 post marked 2-1273 A.

X in granite rock in place, 16 ins. above ground, B.R. 2-1273 A. bears S. 88° 40' W. 131 ft.

S.W.Corner post of Finnegan's Windmill tower bears N.10° 28' W 461.50 ft.

Thence S.81° 05' W

- 170 To apex of hill and begin descent
- To wagon road N.E. and S.W. from town of Chloride,
 To North Shaft on Valley View Mine
- To a post in stone monument on North and center of claims at mouth of tunnel.
- 540 To gulch 12 ft wide runs North,
- 600 To.Cor.No.3 N.W.Cor. a pine post 4" square, 3 ft

long, 1 1/2 ft in ground with mound of stones, pack X in granite rock in place, 2 ft above ground,

B.R. 3-1273 A. bears S.84° 35' E 120.50 ft.

Thence S. 8° 55' E.

Along west slope of Silver Hill to gulch 10 ft. wide, runs W.

1101 To gulch 8 ft wide, runs W.

To Cor.No.4, S.W.Cor. and Cor.No.2 N.W.Cor. of Sonoma Lode, this survey

A pine post A" square, 3 ft. long, 1 1/2 ft. in the ground, marked 4-1273 A. on N. side and 2-1273 A. on S.side

X in granite rock in place 1 ft. above ground B.R. 4-1273 A. bears N. 85° 50' E. 101 ft.

Thence N. 81° 05' E.

To post in mound of stone at south center of claim and north end center of Sonoma Lode,

380 To top of ridge N and S.

600 To cor. No.1, and place of beginning.

Sonoma Lode.

Beginning at Cor.No.l, this being the N.E.Corner of the claim, and identical with Cor.No.l Valley View Lode,

A pine post 4 ins. square, 3 ft long, 1 1/2 ft. in ground with mound of stones, post marked 1-1273 A on S.side and 1-1273 A. on N.side,

The Corner of Sect. 2, 3, 34, 35, Tps. 23 and 24 N.R.18' W. bears N. 57° 40' E. 6940 feet distant, S.E.Corner Distaf? Lode surveyed bears N. 58°E 5038.10 ft.

Stone monument on top of "Niggerhead" bears S.39° 20' E. about 3 miles.

Lone pine tree near top of "Shemms" peak bears S.78° 30' E about 5 miles.

2

	(0)
feet	
	X in granite rock in place, 2 ft. above ground,
	marked B.R. 1-1273 A. bears N. 65° 10' W. 89 ft.
220	Thence S. 81° 05' W.
220	To top of ridge bears N. and S.
300	To post in mound of stone at North Center of claim
c00	and south center of Vallye View Lode.
600	To.Cor.No.2 N.W. Cor. and Cor.No.4 S.W. Cor. of
	Valley View Lode this survey.
	A pine post 4 ins. square, 3 ft. long, 1 1/2 ft. in the
	ground, with mound of stones, marked 2-1273 A. on S. side and 4-1273 A. on N. side
	X in granite rockin place 1 ft. above the ground
•	marked B.R. 2-1273 A. bears N. 85° 50' E. 101 ft.
	Thence S. 18° 45' E.
850	To top of hill bears N. and S.
1500	To Cor.No.3,S.W. Cor. of claim identical with Cor.No.2
	N.W.Cor.Silver Bell lode, this survey,
	A pine post 4 ins. square, 3 ft. long, 1 1/2 ft.
	in ground with mound of stone, marked 3-1273 A. on N
	side and 2-1273 A. on S. side,
	X in black rock in place \$1 1/2 ft above ground
	B.R. 3-1273 A. bears N.59° 35' W. 19.40 ft.
	Thence N. 81° 05' E.
300	To post in mound of stone on S end center
	Sonoma and N end center Silver Bell
321	Begin ascent of hill
430	To wagon road N.E. and S.W. from Kingman to Chloride
600	To Cor.No.4 S.E.Cor. of claim and Cor. No.1 N.E.
	Cor. of "Silver Bell" Lode, this survey
	A pine post 4 ins. square, 3 ft. long, 1 1/2 ft.
	in ground with mound of stones, post marked
	4-1273 A. on N.side and 1-1273 A. on S. side. X in granite boulder 4' x 2' x 18" above ground
mark	B.R. 4-1273 A. bears S. 31° 50' W. 34.40 ft.
	Thence N.18° 45' W.

	(4)	
feet		
200	To wash 30 ft wide, flows S.W.	
360	To wagon road from Kingman to Chloride, N.E.	
	and S.W.	
498	To foot of hill and begin ascent	
1500	To Cor.No.1	e
	Silver Bell Lode.	
	Wind Company C	
	Beginning at Cor. No. 1 being the N.E. Cor.	
	identical with Cor.No.4, S.E.Cor. of Sonoma Lode,	
	this survey, A pine post 4 ins. square, 3 ft. long, 1 1/2 ft	
	in the ground, with mound of stone, post marked	
	1-1273 A. on S.side and 4-1273 A. on N. side.	
	X in granite boulder 4 ft x 2 ft x 18" above	
	ground marked B.R.4-1273 A. bears S. 31° 50' W.34.40 f	t C
	The Cor. of Sect. 2,3,34, 35; Tps. 23 and 24	1
	N.R. 18 W. bears N. 46° 15' E. 7405 ft.	
	Thence S. 81° 05' W.	
170	To wagon road from Kingman to Chloride.	
279	Begin ascent of hill.	
300	To post in mound of stones on N.End center	
	Silver Bell and San Center Sonoma Lode.	
600	To Cor.No.2 N.W.Cor. of claim identical with	
	Cor.No.3 S.W.Cor. Sonoma Lode, this survey,	
	A pine post 4 ins. square, 3 ft. long, 1 1/2 ft.	
	in ground with mound of stones marked 2-1273 A. on	
	S. and 3-1273 A. on N. side.	
	X in black rock in place, 1 1/2 ft. above	
	ground B.R.2-1273 A. on S. side and 3-1273 A. on	
	N.side bears N.59° 35' W. 19.40 ft.	
210	Thence S.18° 45' E. Along ridge and be gin descent.	
810	Alone tides and begin deposited	

To Cor. No.1 N.E.Cor. Silver Bell millsite

1000

17

-	-	(5)	
	feet		
	1085	To north side of Cokebin	
	1100	To south side of Coke-bin.	
	1150	To foot of hill.	
	1230	To.S.W.Cor. of barnshed	
	1470	To.wagonroad N and S from Kingman to Chloride.	
	1500	To Cor.No.3 S.W.Cor of claim, identical with	
		Cor.No.2 S.E.Cor.Silver Bell millsite	
		A pine post 4 ins. Square, 3 ft long, 1 1/2 ft	
		in ground with mound of stone, post marked 3-1273 A.	
		on E. side and 2-1273 B on W.side.	
		X in granite boulder 30" x 20" x 8" above	
		ground marked B.R.3-1273 A. bears S.85°50' E 139.50 f	t
		Thence N.81° 05' E	
	100	To wash 50 ft wide, flows S.W.	
	300	To post in mound of stone at S. end center	
		of claim.	
	600	To Cor.No.4 S.E.Cor. of claim	
		A pine post 4 ins. square, 3 ft. long, 1 1/2 ft	
		in ground with mound of stone, post marked	
		4-1273 A.	
		X in top of flat boulder, 2 x 2 ft, 2" above	
		surface bears S.66° 35' E 4 ft.	
	070	Thence N.18° 45'W. To wagon road N.W. and S.E. from town of	
	830	Chloride to Sunlight Mine.	
	860	To wash 10 ft wide, flows S.W.	
	1050	Towagon road, N and S. from town of Chloride	
	1000	to Sunlight Mine.	
	1250	To Wagon road N.E. and S.W. from Kingman to	
1		Chloride.	
	1500	To Cor.No.1	
-			
1			

Silver Bell Millsite 1273 B

Beginning at Cor.No.1 N.E.Cor of claim
A pine post 4" square, 3 ft long, 1 1/2 ft

feet

in ground in mound of stone, post marked 1-1273 B X in rock in place, 10" above ground B.R. 1-1273 B bears N.72° E 34.20 ft.

The Cor. No. 1 of the Silver Bell Lode bears

N.14° 15' E. 1087.5 ft The Cor. of Sect. 2,3,34, and 35 Tps. 23 and

24 N.R.18 W. bears N.42° 15' E. 8360 ft.

Thence S. 18° 45' E.

To N. side of Coke-bin.

To S.side of Coke-bin

to foot of Hill

To S.W.Cor. of Barn-shed

To wagon-road N and S from Kingman to Chloride 500 To Cor. No. 2 S.E. Cor. identical with Cor. No. 3 Silver Bell Lode

> A pine post 4" square, 3 ft. long, 1 1/2 ft in ground with mound of stone, post marked 2-1273 B on West and 3-1273 A. on East side.

X in granite boulder 30" x 20" x 8" above ground, marked B.R.2-1273 B bears S.85° 50' E 139.50 ft.

Thence S. 81° 05' W.

To wagon-road N.E and S.W. from Kingman to Chloride

To Cor.No.3 S.W.Cor.

A pine post 4 ins. square, 3 ft long, 1 1/2 ft. in ground with mound of stone, post marked 3-1273 B.

X in granite boulder 3 x 1 1/2 ft, 6 ins. above ground bears N. 3° 50' W. 79 ft. marker 2.R. 3-1273-8. Thence N.18° 45'W.

To wagon-road E and W from Chloride to Mud Springs

To Cor. No. 4 N. W. Cor. a pine post, 4 ins. square, 3 ft long, 1 1/2 ft in ground in mound of stone, post marked 4-1273 B

85

150

100

230

470

420

10

40

500

0		,	
fe	0	1	,

B. 7. 4-1273-B

X in black rock in p lace, 1 ft above ground market e.R. 4-,273,0.
bears N. 70° 20 E.186 ft.

Thence N. 81° 05 E/

65

To foot of Hill.

350

To top of Ridge, N and S

420

To Cor. No. 1 and place of beginning.

Variation at all corners of the Valley View Sonoma, and Silver Bell Lodes and of the Silver Bell Millsite is 13° 50' E.

Area.

Total and net area Valley View lode 20.66 acres.

" " " " Sonoma " 20.33 "

" " " Silver Bell " 20.33 "

" " " Silver Bell Millsite 4.71 "

Total area 66.03 acres.

The surveys of the Valley View, Sonoma and Silver Bell Lodes and of the Silver Bell Millsite are identical with their respective locations.

These claims are located in the N.E. 1/4
and in the S.E.1/4 of Sect. 4 in the N.E. 1/4
of Sect. 9 and in the N.W. 1/4 of Sect. 10; T.
Gran, Sail River menangan macespai mains stat, motions to any
23 N. R. 18 W.
The connection was made with the
Cor. of Sect. 2, 3, 34 and 35; tp. 23 and 24,
N.R.18 W. as no trace of any other section corner
could be found.

Expenditure of Five hundred dollars.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements open these claims placed thereon by the claimant and his grantors is not less than Five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of:

Valley View Lode.

No.1

Incline discovery shat of the Valley View Lode, the mouth of which is on the center line, 393 ft. from the center line 2-3; 5 x 7 ft, 225 ft deep in rock dip 55°at a depth of 50 ft. from surface a level 3 1/2 x 6 1/2 ft. runs 30 ft., course N.8° W and 70 ft. course S.9°10' E.

Value of shafts and drifts --- \$4000

No.2

An incline shaft on Vallye View Lode, the mouth of which is on the center line 651 ft. from the center of line 2-3, 5 x 8 ft., 60 ft. deep in rock, dip 52°

Value --- .

\$600

No.3

A tunnel $4 \times 6 \frac{1}{2}$ ft, course S. 8°E., 68 ft long, the mouth of which is at the center of line 2-3,

Value---

\$600

Sonoma Lode.

No.1

Discovery tunnel 4 x 7 ft., 155 ft long, and cuts Sonoma Vein at this point, course of tunnel S.73° 15' W., from face of teunnel drift runs along vein S. 18° 55' E. 30 ft. and N.18° 58' W/500ft. Mouth of tunnel bears N. 38° 30' W. 632.5 ft from Cor.No.4

Value

\$6000

No.2

An incline shaft on Sonoma Lode 5 x 10 ft. 80 ft.deep, in rock, mouth of which bears S.56° 05' E. 398 Ft. from CorNo.2 Dip. 48°

Value ---

\$1000

No.3

An incline shaft, 4 x 7 ft, 65 ft deep in rock, from bottom of shat drift 3 x 6 ft, course S. 20° E 50 ft.long. and drift 3 x 6 ft, course N.19° 50 W., 40 ft.long--a winze 110 ft.deep starts from bottom of drift 10 ft. s 20°E from mouth of drift, mouth of which bears N. 6° 10' W., 1002 ft from Cor.No.3 Value ---\$3000

Silver Bell Lode.

No.1

Discovery shaft 4 x 6 ft., 42 ft deep in rock, mouth of which bears N.61° W 422 ft. from Cor. No. 4 Value---\$360

No.2

A shaft 4 x 7 1/2 ft, 40 ft deep in rock, mouth of which bears S.73° 50' W, 243 ft from Cor.No.1 Value ---\$350

No.3

A shaft 4 x 7 ft., 40 ft. deep in rock, mouth of which bears N. 18° 50 E, 664.25 ft. from Cor.No.3

Value ---

\$350

Other Improvements.

A frame building 32 x 45 ft. enclosing a 30 ton smelter, consisting of engine, blower and stack. The N.W. Cor. of which bears S.43° 40' E. 86 ft from Cor. No. 1 \$20,000 Silver Beal Millsite

A frame building 20 x 30 ft. used as an office building N.E. of which bears S.38° 15' W. 203 ft from Cor.No.1 Sliver Bell Millsite.

Value---

\$250.00

Instruments.

The survey was made with a Heller & Brightly transit. The courses were deflected from, the true meridian as determined by direct solar observation. The distances were measured with a 50 ft chain and and 500 ft. steel tape.

> Survey commenced March 10,1898 Survey finished March 14, 1898.

Kindman Jume 1 st 1868

OF Ruences. U. S. Daysty Min. Smay

20.00.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed	by O. F. Duencer
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in	
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing f	
of The South Wister Mining	and Reduction 60
known as the Dilow Hill Groupe	
and showing the respective capacities in which they	
g.	hor Wolf , Chainman.
	, Axman.
	Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF	
We. Man Prince	
we, Mr Prince and The Wolf do solemn	y swear that we assisted O. G. Kunner
, United States Deputy M	
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of	he South Western Mining and
Reduction Co	
	known as the Silon All Grupe
Comprising the Valley View, Arnoma	and the Allow Bell Will fite.
in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed	
his direction; and that said survey has been in all	respects, to the best of our knowledge and
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the c	orner and boundary monuments established
according to law and the instructions furnished	by the United States Surveyor-General for
drizma	4 france
0 	, Chainman.
18 M	White Grinal, Chainman.
	, Arman .
and the second s	
La Company of the Com	, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn	
	to by the above-named persons before me day of March, 1898
	n to by the above-named persons before me
	n to by the above-named persons before me

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I DE Williams
I, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Origina, dated
, 1897, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General faithfully and compatible and the said said
Claim of The Couthwestern mining of
Reduction Company known as the
Librar tice Group, comprising the Calley traw, Conoma and
Claim of The Court western mining of Reduction Company, known as the Claim of This Court company, known as the Charles Dade I was Ball millerite. Situate in - Walland Mining District,
Mining District, Prohave — County, , in Section
, Township No. , Range No. ,
and designated as Survey No. 1273 92 B., as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
Q E X
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
The state of the s
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Of Ruence
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me & F. Thompson
a Wolary Rublic this 200
day of 1898.
87.7.
Notary Public
Notary Public.
My Commission expires July 27, 1900

7392 b—2500

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We Barnard Me Call and Caldwell Mright-
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: that we are acquainted
with the Valley View forming and Dilow Bell
with the Valley View. Forming and Dilow Bells mining claim, situated in Wallefrai Mining district, Mohave County,
Arizona Territory, for which The South Western Miningal
Reduction 6
haA made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the
Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon
by the applicantandgrantorexceed Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further
that we are not personally interested in said mine.
Caldwell Weight
Beniard My all
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Mohare 88.
SWORN to and subscribed before me, this
24 th day of March 1898
my commission expires II. I megan Notary publics
Aleq. 15, 1900.

NON-MINERAL AFFIDAVIT.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,	
County of Mohave	88.
	and Caldwell Fright of said
	vorn, each for himself and not one for the other,
	nted with the land of the Silver Bell
mill-site claim, s	ituated in Wallapai Mining District
Mohan and Terr	Gila and Salt River Meridian, in the County of ritory of Arizona, claimed by The Douth dution &
macery mining as the	man G
character of said described land inclusively of forminerals during any part of the year essentially non-mineral land, and that improvements, to-wit:	Therefor; that he is well acquainted with the uded within the boundary lines as officially United States Deputy Mineral the same; that his knowledge of such land is undingly with regard thereto; that there is not sof, any vein or lode of quartz or other rock in ud, tin or copper, or any deposit of coal; that and, within his knowledge, any placer, cement, that no portion of said land is claimed under therwise; that no portion of said land is worked or by any person or persons; that said land is there is within the boundaries of said claim and the said land is there is within the boundaries of said claim and the said land is there is within the boundaries of said claim and the said land is said land is there is within the boundaries of said claim and the said land is said land is said land is there is within the boundaries of said claim and the said land is said lan
and that he has no interest whatever in	said described mill-site claim.
lea	ldwell Wright
	Pernary McCall
of March	A. D. 1898, and I hereby certify that
	idavit was read to the said Bemard Mc Call
	and Caldwell Might
	r names being subscribed thereto, and that
deponents are re and credit show	eputable persons to whose affidavits full faith
una creau suon	J. Amas and
	J. vyrvnymu
	Motary public

WALLAPAI DIST.

Notice

Is hereby given that I the undersigned have and do hereby locate and claim I500feet! along this lode or vein of Mineral bearing rock and quarts, together with 300 feet upon each side from the center of the vein or lode commencing at this notice and monument and running north I500 feet to a monument of stone. This monument and commencing point is about 250 feet #### north of the old shaft on the old Silver Hillclaim. This claim is located on what is known as gilver Hill and is a short dinstance west of chloride and Mineral park wagon road.

And shall be known as the "VALLEY VIEW" Mine Dated on the ground this the Ist day of Jany. 1879. at 12 e'cleck, M, Wallapai Mining Dist.

O. Groom.

Recorded at the request of S.W.Wood. January, Ist, A.D.1879.at II, A.M.

Caldwell. Wright.

County Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Mohave. } SS

I, A. LAFEVER, Recorder of Mohave County, Territory of Arizona
he foregoing copy of the Valley View
and of the endorsement thereupon
file in this office and that the same are correct transcripts therefrom and
WITNESS my hand and the seal of said office this & the
day of September a D 189 ?
a Letever.
Recorder of Manage County.
7

SONOMA.

WALLAPAI DIST.

Notice Is

hereby given that I the have and do hereby locate and claim I500 feet of upon and along this vein or lode of quarts, together with 300 feet upon each side from the center of the vein. Commencing at this monument and notice and running south along the vein I500 feet to a monument of stone. This monument and commencement point is about 250 feet worth from the old shaft on the Silver Hill claim.

This claim is located on what is known as Silver Hill and is a short distance west from the Chloride and Mineral Park wagon road.

And shallbe known as the "SONOMA" mine. Dated on the ground this the Ist day of January. I879. at I2 o'c A.M. wallapai mining Dist.

S.W.Wood.

Recorded at the request of S.W.Wood. January Ist, A.D.1879. at II, A.M.

Caldwell. Wright,
County Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Mohave. } SS

I, A. LAFEVER, Recorder of Mohaye County, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the source and of the endorsement thereupon with the original records of the same on file in this office and that the same are correct transcripts therefrom and of the whole of said original records.

WITNESS my hand and the scal of said office this & the day of September G - D 1897

Recorder of Mohayle County.

Knew all men by these presents; That I the undersigned have this day · located fifteen hundred (I500) linear feet of this vein or lode bearing precious metals with all dips spurs angles and variations, with surface ground three hundred (300) feet on each side of the center of vein with all mineral deposits thereon and all timber growing within the limits of s said claim, and all water and water privileges thereon or appurtenant ther eto under and according to the provisions of the U.S. Mining laws under which it is located. This claim commences at thes monument and notice placed upon the ledge and runs fefteen hundred (I500) feet in a southerly direction along the ledge. The exterior boundaries are as follows to, wit:-Commencing at this monument and notice and running three hundred (300) fee in a westerly direction to monument of stone at the north west corner of claim; thence in a southerly direction fifteen hundred (I500) feet paralle with the ledge to monument of stone at S.W. corner of claim; thence in an Easternly direction across the ledge six hundred (600) feet to monument of stone at S.E. corner of claim; thence in a northerly direction parallel with the ledge fifteen hundred (I500) feet to monument of stone at N.E. corner of claim; thence in a westerly direction across the ledge three hundred (300) feet to monument of stone on the ledge and place of beginning This claim may be more generally described as being situated on the south end of Silver Hill about one half mile in a south westerly direction from the village of Chloride, and about three fourths of a miles in a northerly direction from the Sun Lightamine in Wallapai mining district Mojave County, Arizona Territory, and shall be known as the "SILVER BELL" mining claim. Dated on the ground this the 23rd day of May, A.D. 1892.

F.W. Theis.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Mohave. SS

I, A. LAFEVER, Recorder of Mohave County, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Selver Bell and of the endorsement thereupon with the original records of the same on file in this office and that the same are correct transcripts therefrom and of the whole of said original records.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said office this day of Seflentier and Selver A D. 189

Recorder of Manage County.

Knew all men by these presents; That I the undersigned have this day · located fifteen hundred (I500) linear feet of this vein or lode bearing precious metals with all dips spurs angles and variations, with surface ground three hundred (300) feet on each side of the center of vein with all mineral deposits thereon and all timber growing within the limits of s said claim, and all water and water privileges thereon or appurtenant ther ete under and according to the previsions of the U.S. Mining laws under which it is located. This claim commences at thes monument and notice placed upon the ledge and runs fifteen hundred (I500) feet in a southerly direction along the ledge. The exterior boundaries are as follows to, wit:-Commencing at this monument and notice and running three hundred (300) fee in a westerly direction to monument of stone at the north west corner of claim; thence in a southerly direction fifteen hundred (I500) feet paralle with the ledge to monument of stone at S.W. corner of claim; thence in an Easternly direction across the ledge six hundred (600) feet to monument of stone at S.E. corner of claim; thence in a northerly direction parallel with the ledge fifteen hundred (I500) feet to monument of stone at N.E. corner of claim; thence in a westerly direction across the ledge three hundred (300) feet to monument of stone on the ledge and place of beginning This claim may be more generally described as being situated on the south end of Silver Hill about one half mile in a south westerly direction from the village of Chloride, and about three fourths of a mile, in a northerly direction from the Sun Lightamine in Wallapai mining district Mojave County, Arizona Territory, and shall be known as the "SILVER BELL" mining claim. Dated on the ground this the 23rd day of May, A.D. 1892.

F.W. Theis.

Lecater.

Recorded at the request of F.W. Theis. June 33 d A.D. 1893 at II c'elcek AM

E.J. Godman.

County Recorder.

-

Notice of Location.

Knew all men by these presents; That I have this day located five acres of this land for a mill-site. This mill-cite is situated at the south end of Silver Hill about one mile in a south westerly direction from the Chloride School House and the DistaffMine and about theee fourths of a mile in a southerly directionfrom Jos. Finnegans Ranch and on the western boundary of the Silver Bell Mining Claim. Its extrior boundaries are as follows. Commencing at this monument of stone and notice and running in a westerly direction four hundred and twenty feet (420) to monument of stone at N.W. corner of claim; thence in a southerly direction five hundred (500) feet to monument of stone at S.W. corner of claim; thence in an Easterly direction four hundred and twenty (420) feet to monument of stone at the S.E. corner of claim (which monument is also the S?W. corner of the Silver Bell Miming claim), thence in a northerly direction along the west boundary line of the Silver Bell Mining claim to a monument of stone with wotice and place of beginning. This Mill-site is taken up in connection with the Silver Bell mining claim, And shall be known as the "SILVER BELL" Mill-site. In wallapai mining district Mejave County, Arizona Territory Dated on the ground this the 23rd day of May, A.D. 1892.

F.W. Theis.

Locator.

Recorded at the request of F.W. Theis. June 23rd A.D. 1892 at II, o'clock A.M.

E.J. Godman.

County Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, SS County of Mohave. I, A. LAFEVER, Recorder of Mohave County, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Silver Bell

... and of the endorsement thereupon with the original records of the same on file in this office and that the same are correct transcripts therefrom and

of the whole of said original records. WITNESS my hand and the seal of said office this 8 %

day of Softember a.D. a Lever, der of Mojogve County. Recorder of

Survey or General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

I, U. S. Surveyor General for District of aryona,
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the
Survey of the Mining Claim of The Douthwestern mining
and Reduction Company,
while the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the
situate in Pallapai mining district,
Mohave County, aryona,
in Section , Township No. , Range No.

George Cohrist

U. S. Surveyor General for Chizana.

